FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6/93)

12-07-1998

100913684

REC

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney's Docket No. 0124-98

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ss. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Dr. Hermann Keck & Partner	Name: Schott Glas				
[X] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State	Address: Hattenbergstr. 10 D-55122 Mainz, Germany				
Other:	_				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] Individual(s) Citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Limited Partnership				
[X] Assignment[] Merger [] Security Agreement[] Change of Name Other:	[x] Other a jutistic person doing business like any corporation or company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
Execution Date: May 14, 1997	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
	1,419,590 and 1,783,994				
Additional numbers a	utached? [] Yes [X] No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2				
Name: <u>David S. Safran, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00				
Address: Sixbey, Friedman, Leedom & Ferguson, P.C.	_ [X] Enclosed				
2010 Corporate Ridge, Suite 600	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary				
McLean, Virginia 22102	8. Deposit account number:				
4/1998 DMGUYEN 00000313 1419590	19-2380 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
40.00	USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr David S. Safran Name of Person Signing	November 25, 1998 Signature Date				
Name of reison signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on November 25, 398.

Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademan November 25, 1998.

Will Holdings Harman

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0097

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Registration Nos. 1,419,590 and 1,783,994

Registration Dates: December 2, 1986 and July 27, 1993

Mark: KECK

Registrant: Schott Glas

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Registrant hereby appoints SIXBEY, FRIEDMAN, LEEDOM & FERGUSON, P.C., a firm composed of David S. Safran, Stuart J. Friedman, Jeffrey L. Costellia, Daniel W. Sixbey and Frank P. Presta, all members of the Bar of the State of Virginia; jointly and severally as its attorney with full power of substitution and revocation to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this application.

The firm of SIXBEY, FRIEDMAN, LEEDOM & FERGUSON, P.C. whose postal address is 2010 Corporate Ridge, Suite 600, McLean, Virginia 22102, Telephone No. 703-790-9110, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

ppa.

SCHOTT GLAS

9th February 1998

DATE

Dr. Wilhelm Niemeier Title: Vice President

Legal Division

Johannes B. Fischer Vice President

Group Function Insurances

ppa.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0098

Trademark Assignment

Whereas, Dr. Hermann Keck & Partner, located and doing business at Blauenstr. 13, CH-4106 Therwil/Baselland, Switzerland, is the owner of record of the following trademark registrations in the United States:

Registration No. Registration Date Mark December 2, 1986 KECK 1,419,590 KECK 1,783,994 July 27, 1993

Whereas, Schott Glas, located and doing business at D-55122 Mainz, Hattenbergstr. 10, Germany, has acquired said marks, the appurtenant goodwill, and the registrations thereof and now desires to make of record its ownership of said marks and registrations in its own name.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of \$10.00 U.S., the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Dr. Hermann Keck & Partner has assigned and transferred to Schott Glas, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and all rights to past damages, and the above identified registration thereof.

Dr. Hermann Keck & Partner

Name: & H. Kerz

Title: Directer

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0099**

LEGALISATION

We hereby certify as true and authentic the signature of

Dr. Hermann Keck und Partner AG

in CH-4106 Therwil, Blauenstrasse 13 and that the person who has signed in the firm's name, Dr. Hermann Keck, Director, origin of Nusshof/BL, residing in Therwil, is authorized to represent the firm by single signature.

We know the named and his signature personally.

Binningen/Oberwil, 14th May 1997

BEZIRKSSCHREIBEREF BINNINGEN

Der Urkundsbeamte

REIBEREI SANIINGS

Α		7.	-		.3			
23	3 .	1 :			1	ă	ť	•
_		•	~	٠	ø	-	4	1.00

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

- 1. Country: Switzerland
 This public document
- 2. has been signed by tern Lager laberti
- 3. coing in the capacity of Urkundsbaamler
- 4. France he seal/stamp of _____

Bozirksschreiberei Binningen

Ceitified

5. at Lies al

- 6. the **16** MAI 1397
- 7. By CHANCERY OF STATE OF CANTON BACEL-LAMBSON OF
- 8. No. **383**
- 0. Geal/stamp:

10. Signature:

Christina Fankhause

TRADEMARK REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0100



RECORDED: 11/25/1998